                                         SCRIVEN EXPLORATION PTY LTD
EL23591 & EL24951
1ST ANNUAL REPORT for MUCKATY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 2nd MAY 2012
Group Report Number:  GR250/12
Commodity:   Au
Compiled by:  Maryanne Muir
Title Holders:  Scriven Exploration Pty Ltd

24
Figure 16:   EL23591 & EL24951 Target areas over Topo graphy
GR250-12_2012_A_01.doc                                                      EL23591 &  EL24951 1st Annual Report for Muckaty for the Year Ending 2 May 2012
25
7. CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
2011-2012 provided Scriven Exploration with the opportunity to commence exploration on
EL23591 & EL24951 with the data obtained from the October – December 2011 airborne
magnetic and radiometric survey.  From the survey several anomalies were identified in
conjunction with the Literature review.
2012-2013 should see the targets within the Exploration Licences surface sampled and
analysed for a suite of elements with the priority target being the north south dyke,
previously recorded manganese and copper highs and magnetic anomalies.
GR250-12_2012_A_01.doc                                                      EL23591 &  EL24951 1st Annual Report for Muckaty for the Year Ending 2 May 2012
26
8. REFERENCES
Bruce  IN .,  1993.  Final report EL 7020 Carruthers Creek.  MIM Exploration.  CR1993-0289
Bruce  IN .,  1992.  Partial relinquishment report year ending 19-11-1991 EL 7020.  MIM
Exploration.  CR1992-0351.
Bruce  IN .,  1992.  EL 7020 Carruthers Creek NT first annual report year ending 19-11-
1991. MIM Exploration.  CR1992-0187.
Bruce  IN.,  1992.  EL 6679 Muckaty NT partial relinquishment report year ending 18-12-
1991. MIM Exploration.  CR1992-0270.
Bruce  IN .,  1993.  Third annual report EL 6679 Muckaty year ending 18 December 1992.
MIM Exploration.  CR1993-0119.
Bruce  IN .,  1993.  EL 6679 Muckaty NT final report.  MIM Exploration.  CR1993-0779.
Bruce  IN .,  1993.  Partial Relinquishment Report EL 6679 Muckaty year ending 18
December 1992.  MIM Exploration.  CR1993-0297.
Bruce  IN .,  1991.  First Annual Report year ending 18 December 1990 Muckaty. MIM
Exploration.  CR1991-0120.

Clifford minerals|Technomin Australia|Scintrex.  CR1985-0291.
GR250-12_2012_A_01.doc                                                      EL23591 &  EL24951 1st Annual Report for Muckaty for the Year Ending 2 May 2012
27
Hussey KJ., Beier PR., Crispe AJ., Donnellan, N., a nd Kruse PD., 2001.   1:250,000
Geological Map Series – Explanatory Notes 2nd Edition – Helen Springs SE 53-10.
Department of Mines and Energy, Northern Territory Geological Survey.
Nunn  T.,  1997.  Second annual report for the period 2 June 1996 to 1 June 1997 for ELs
9022-9025  9325-9327  9570 Helen Springs project.  BHP Minerals.  CR1997-0444.
Peel  ER., Smith  LR., Hines  J., & Mawson  WA.,  1971. Final report Helen Springs
Quadrangle  NT.  CR1971-0028.
Sheldon  TG.,  1993.  Final report for EL 6400 and EL 6401 to July 1989 and 11 July 1993.
Hall  B.  CR1993-0752.
Shields  JW., & Allen  KL.,  1989.  First annual report exploration licence 5744 Newcastle
Waters area NT.  Lone Pine Gold.  CR1989-0213.
Simpson  PG.,  1993.  First annual report EL 7660 Mitty Waterhole year ending 27 February
1993.  MIM Exploration.  CR1993-0231.
Simpson  PG .,  1993.  Report on area relinquished year 1 EL 7660 Mitty Waterhole year
ending 28 February 1993.  MIM Exploration.  CR1993-0232.
Simpson  PG.,  1992.  EL 6400 Morphett Creek and EL 6401 Banka Banka  NT  third
annual report  year ending 11-07-1992.  MIM Exploration.  CR1992-0523.
Sowerby  RD.,  1993.  Relinquishment report EL 7868  11 December 1992 to 11 August
1993.  Peko-Wallsend Operations.  CR1993-0684.
Stephens  DJ.,  1997.  ELs 9022  9023 and 9325 - Willieray project McArthur Basin  final
report for the period ending 3 September 1997.  BHP Minerals.  CR1997-0781.
Ward  DF.,  1985.  Annual report for year ending 06/10/1984.  Clifford Minerals.  CR1985-
0148.
Ward  DF .,  1988.  Final report EL 3607.  Clifford Minerals.  CR1988-0215.
Ward  DF ., 1983.  Report on geological mapping and geochemical surveys  Helen Springs
NT.  Key Resources|Clifford Minerals|Esso Australia.  CR1983-0299.
Ward  DF .,  1986.  Summary report  EL 3607  on Helen Springs south  NT year ending 06-
10-1986.  Clifford Minerals.  CR1987-0086.
Ward  DF .,  1983.  Report on geological mapping and geochemical surveys  Helen Springs
NT.  Key Resources|Clifford Minerals|Esso Australia.  CR1983-0299.
Ward  DF .,  1988.  Annual and final report Helen Springs year ending 26-06-1987.  Key
Resources.  CR1988-0129.
Ward  DF .,  1985.  Annual report EL 2835 Helen Springs year ending 26 June 1985.  Key
Resources.  CR1985-0292.
GR250-12_2012_A_01.doc                                                      EL23591 &  EL24951 1st Annual Report for Muckaty for the Year Ending 2 May 2012
28
Ward  DF .,  1986.  Annual report Helen Springs year ending 26 June 1986.  Key Resources.
CR1986-0279.
Ward  DF., & Howland-Rose  AW.,  1986.  Annual report EL 3607  period ending 06-10-
1985  Helen Springs South  NT.  Clifford Minerals.  CR1986-0064.
Wilson  RDM .,  1993.  EL 7660 Mitty Waterhole NT final report.  MIM Exploration.  CR1993-
0557.
1996.  First annual report for the Helen Springs project Els 9022  9023  9024 and 9025
Tennant Creek block  NT.  BHP Minerals.  CR1996-0515.
1987.  Final report on EL 4801 period ending 1-4-86 to 28-7-86 Northern Territory.  Ashton
Mining.  CR1987-0022.
1987.  Final report on EL 4556 period ending 16-1-85 to 13-1-87 Northern Territory.  Design
and Construction|Australian Diamond Exploration.  CR1987-0025.
1986.  Annual report on EL 4556 period ending 16-1-85 to 15-1-86.  Design and
Construction|Australian Diamond Exploration.  CR1986-0056.
1984.  Annual report EL 2835 Helen Springs  NT for year ending 25-06-1984.  Key
Resources.  CR1984-0119.
1984.  Interim Report 18.10.83 to 31.8.84. Clifford Minerals|Ashton Mining.  CR1984-0198.
1984.  Interim Report 18-10-83 to 25-6-84. Key Resources.  CR1984-0180.
1982.  Annual Report  EL 2835 Helen Springs  NT. Key Resources.  CR1982-0260.
1981.  First Quarterly Report September 1981 Helen Springs.  Key Resources.  CR1981-
0257.
1971.  Summary Report Ashburton Range  AP 3226.  Metals Investment Holdings.  CR1971-
0081
1971.  Prospectus for Share Issue. Western Nuclear Australia.  CR1971-0085.
GR250-12_2012_A_01.doc                                                      EL23591 &  EL24951 1st Annual Report for Muckaty for the Year Ending 2 May 2012
29
Appendix 1 – Literature Review
See Folder:  GR250-12_2012_A_02_Appendix_1 -